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July 23.1998 : l\%\p\(&g

VIA FAX TRANSMITTAL @
FAX NO.: 44 1535535 582 ¥

Viamed

John S. Lamb

15 Station Road

Cross Hills

Keighley, West Yorkshire, RD20 70T

.England
Dear Mr. Lamb:

‘M : Thank you very much for your fax of yesterday. | understand that you are still in the prc;cess of CE
= marking your Flexible probes. As you will probably want to thoroughly test the Fiexible probe with cur
Oxilink@® to ensure compatibility, | will bs sending you some samples of the three different sizes.

As you would be distributing the product throughout Europe, | would prefer to work with you directly
instead of working through our distribution partner in each country. Please note that we do quite a it of
OEM business and do everything we can to ensure there is not any unnecessary competition betwi:en
our OEM customers and our distributors.

Please find attached the information regarding our ISO-9001 Centification. At this time, we have nal CE
marked the Oxilink®. Our notified body is TUV Rheinland and they have indicated to us that ¢ is nct
necessary. However, our Vice-President of Regulatory Affairs is able to CE mark # if a customer re quires
this to be done.

The prices for the Oxilink® will depend on the number of Oxilinks® shipped at one time. The Oxdlir ks®
come in boxes of 10 or cartons of 100 pleces. Basically, the carton of 100 pieces consists of 10 ba xes of
10. Ifthe Oxilink® is purchased by the carton, then the price is $195.00/carton. If the Oxlink® is
purchased in a box of 10, then the price is $22.00/box Please note the Oxilink® come in sizes of : mall,
medium, and large. The cartons of 100 cannot be mixed/matched with various sizes.

Please advise which of our other products you are interested in. It may be that | could have our Ub.
distributor provide you with information on products that would be sold in the UK.

| look forward to hearing from you soon.
Best regards,
Meke H. Sorenson

Regional Sales Manager
MHS/em

Att: I1ISO-9001 Certificate and TUV/MDD Certificate
VIA UPS: Oxilink® Samples

~ BCI International
W238 N1650 Rockwood Drive
Waukesha, W1 53188-1199 USA
Phone: 414/542-3100 Fax: 414/542-0718
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BCI Intemétioﬁal ,
W238 N1650 Rockwood Drive
USA Waukesha, WI §3188-1199

Design, development produg:non and semcmg of'
Handheld Pulse Oximeters :
Medical Gas and \mal Stgns Momtonng Equment

Cologne, 09.12. 96' &
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'A_PPROVAL
EC Directive 93/42/EEC Annex
"Full Quality Assurance System

Registration No.: ’”"'HD 961 161" 01

JSA w.gkgsha wu 53188-1199

see a&i,,achme_ﬁt

Date of Explry. o8 .15,”_0'1

_mpany mentmned above. "This requlrements of Annex Ui, Article 3 of the duoctwe are met. This
approval fs subject to pmod:c survesllance. defined by Annex II, Article 5 of the afonmemloned
EC duect e and can be used by the company wlth thc manufactum $ declaratio of (] forrnlty =

ey Accredited by Zentraistelle der Linder fUr Sicherheimechnik (ZLS) and i
~ Zentralstelle der LEnder flir Gesundheitsschutz bei Medizinprodukten (ZLG) .

Notified under No. 0197
to the EC Commission
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=~ equivalent cto devices marketed in incerscate commerce prior co Hay 28,

1390 thecug Drive
SEP 21 18 Re: K953126 Uackvite MO 20850
. Oxilink, Disposable Oximeter Probe
Mr. Donald J. Alexander Cover
BCI International Dated: June 30, 1995
W238 N1650 Rockwood Drive Received: July 5, 1995
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188-1199 Regulatory Class: II (two)

Product Code: 74 DQA
Dear Mr. Alexander:

W have reviewed your Seccion 510(k) nocificacion of inctent to markel che

vice referenced above and we have detetmined the device is subscanci.aigs
the enactment date of the Hedical Device Amendments or to devices thac have
been reclassified in accordance with the provisions of che Federal Food, Orug.
and Cosmetic Acc (Act). You may, therefore, market the device, subjecc to che
general controls provisions of cthe Acc. The general concrols provis:}ons of
the Act include trequirements for annual registration, listing of devices, good
manufacturing praccice, labeling, and prohibicions against misbranding and
adulteracion,

If your device is classified (see above) inCo eicher class Il (Special
Concrols) ot class II1 (Premarket Approval) it may be subjecc Co such
additional controls. Exiscing major regulations affecting yout device can be
found in the Code of Federal Regulations, Ticle 21, Patts 800 cto 895. A
substanctially equivalenc determination assumes compliance with che‘Cood
Manufacturing Practice for Medical Devices: General (CHP) vegulation (21 CFR
Part 820) and thac, through periodic GHP inspections, FDA will verify such
assumptions. Failure to comply with che GMP regulation may refulc in

r= “latory action. In addicion, the Food and Drug Adminiscration (FOA) _may
._»stish furcher announcements concerning your device in the Federal Register.
Please note: chis response to your premarker mnotification submission does mnot
affect any obligation you mighc have under sections S31.chrough 362 of the Act
for devices under the Electronic Product Radiation Control provigjons, or

other Federal Laws ot Regulaciosns.

This lecter immediately will allow you to begin marketing your device as
described ia your 510(k) premackec notificacion. An FOA finding ?f .
substantial equivalence of your device to a legally markeced predicate device
resulcs in a classification for your device and permicts your device to procee.
to che market, but it does not mean that FDA gpproves your device. Therefore.
you may not promote Or in any way represent your device or jics labeling as
.being approved by FDA. If you desire specific advice for your device on our
labeling regulaction (21 CFR Parc 801 and addicionally 809.10 for Lu_élsxg ¢
diagnostic devices), promotion, or advertising please contact che Office ol
Compliance, Promotion and Advercising Policy Scaff (HF@-BOO) ac (30L) e
$94-4639. Ocher genecral informscion on your responsibilicies under the Ac

s ,
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' ‘/C DEFARTMENT OF HEAUTH & HUMAN SERVICUS Putiiic Health Secvice
R ’ foad and Orug Adminis vation
1390 tccud Drive
SEP 211 9% Re: K953126 Unckwille MO 20850
. Oxilink, Disposable Oximeter Probe
Mr. Donald J. Alexander Cover
BCI International Dated: June 30, 1995
W238 N1650 Rockwood Drive Received: July 5, 1995
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188-1199 Regulatory Class: II (two)

Product Code: 74 DQA
Dear Mr. Alexander:

W have reviewed your Seccion 510(k) nocification of intent to markel che

~ vice referenced above and we have determined the device is subscantially

- ¥quivalent co devices marketed in incersctate commerce prior co May 28, 1976,
the enactment date of the Medical Device Amendments or to devices chac have
been reclassified in accordance with the provisions of che Federal l:‘ood. Drug.,
and Cosmetic Act (Act). You may, therefore, market the device, 3“‘3)?'35 to che
general controls provisions of che Act. The general concrols provisions of
the Act include requirements for annual registration, listing of de\.nces. good
manufaceuring praccice, labeling, and prohibicions against misbranding and
adulceracion.

If your device is classified (see above) inco eicher class II (Special
Concrols) or class III (Premarket Approval) it may be subjecc to such
additional controls. Exiscing major regulations affecting your device can be
found in che Code of Federal Regulacions, Ticle 21, Parcs 800 co 895. A
subsCantially equivalenc determinacion assumes compliance with che‘Cood
Manufacturing Practice for Medical Devices: General (CHP) tegulacion (21 CFR
Patrt 820) and thac, through periodic GMP inspections, FDA will verify such
assumptions. Failure to comply wich che GMP regulation may reful.c in

r=" “lacory action. In addition, the Food and Drug Adminisctration (FOA) _may
\_»tish furcher announcements concerning your device in the Es_gssg,u.s_u&e.z
Please note: chis response to your premarker notification submission does not
affect any obligation you might have under sections Si‘l-throu;h.sf.d of the Act
for devices under the Electronic Producc Radiation Control provigjons, or

other Federal Laws ot Regulatiofs.

This lecter immediately will allow you to begin marketing yout device as
described in your 510(k) premacket notificacion. An FDA finding of )
substantial equivalence of your device to a legally markeced pte?icate device
results in a classification for your device and permits your d?vx.ce to proceec.
to che market, but it does not mean that FDA gpproves your device. Therefore.
Yyou may not promote or in any way represencfyourddovicz or :\(:: z:t::ingn‘:ut
.being gpproved by FDA. If you desire specific advice for y

labefing regulac{on (21 CFR Part 801 and addicionally 809.10 for Lolt%?—“gof
diagnostic devices), promotion, or advertising please contact che 1ce .
Compliance, Promotion and Advercising Policy Staff (HFZ-300) ac (3°l7h acc
594-4639. Other general information on your cresponsibilicics under the Ac

\/ ,



